PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---|-------|----------------|------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name Execution Date | | | | | |
| Ramin Shahidi | | | | 04/08/2010 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | California Institute of Computer Assisted Surgery Inc | | | | |
| Street Address: | 502 Palm Ave suite A | | | | |
| City: | Los Altos | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 94002 | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number | | | | | |
| | | 68507 | 6850794 | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number (714)999 7770 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (714)882-7770 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9492501555 | | | | | |
| Phone: 9492501555 | | | | | ð |
| Email: alexc@inhouseco.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: INHOUSE CO LAW FIRM | | | | | |
| Address Line 1:50 W San Fernando Ave Suite 900Address Line 4:San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Alexander Chen | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_6850794#page1.tif source=assignment_6850794#page2.tif | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, **Ramin Shahidi** of Los Altos, California, hereinafter referred to as assignor, was assigned the United States Patent for <u>Endoscopic Targeting</u> <u>Method And System, No 6,850,794, dated November 30, 2007</u>; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, **California Institute of Computer Assisted Surgery, Inc.** hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 502 Palm Ave. Suite A Los Altos CA 94002 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of 1 dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the fill end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this 8th day of April, 2010 at 502 Palm Ave. Suite A Los Altos CA 94002

(signature) Ramin Shahidi

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0090

PATENT REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 04/13/2010